	17-1999		
FORM PTO-1595	05-17-1999 101038376.	ARTMENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademan	1010303	ocuments or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receivir	<del></del>	
Rick Weber	Name: Bay Network	ks, Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No	Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 4401 Great	merica Parkway	
<u>_</u>	Street Address:		
Assignment Merger	City Santa Clara Sta	nte <u>CA</u> ZIP 95052	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Sta	ate <u>CA</u> ZIP 95052	
Other			
Execution Date: April 26, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) a	attached?	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s)  09/253,103  Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s)	ion is:	
710010710110710110	165 166	<del></del>	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of application	ns and patents involved:	
Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor Zafman LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00	
	☐ Enclosed		
Internal Address:		annad ta Jane 19 c	
Street Address: 1279 Oakmead Parkway	Authorized to be cha	arged to deposit account	
City: Sunnyvale State: CA ZIP: 94086		ge if paying by deposit account)	
40.00 DP ) DONG ISETH	SS PACE		
Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing a copy is a true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and	d any attached	
Thomas A. Hassing, Reg. No. 36,159	- a Harris	May 5, 1999	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

LJV/cak 10/22/96

Attorney's Docket

## **ASSIGNMENT**

**PATENT** 

No.: 82771.P339

(For Execution After Filing Patent Application)

In conside	ration of good and valu	able consideration, the	receipt of which is hereby	
acknowledged,	1			
the undersigned,	Rick Weber			
hereby sell, assign	n, and transfer to <u>Bay</u>	Networks, Inc.		
a corporation of _	Delaware	, having a prin	cipal place of business at	
4401 Great Ar	nerica Parkway, Santa	Clara, CA 95052	, ("Assignee"),	
			e right, title, and interest for the	
			rovements that are disclosed in	
the application for	the United States pate	nt that was filed <u>Februa</u>	ary 19, 1999 and assigned	
Application No. 0	<u>9/253,103</u> and is entitle	ed:	-	

## METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ENABLING A VIEW OF DATA ACROSS A DATABASE

and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Rev. 12/29/97 (A2)

Date: 4/26 , 1999 <u>Ziok</u> Name: Rick W	Weber Veber
State of: California   Assignment Docum	nent Return Address: OFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP d., Seventh Floor ornia 90025-1026
On this <u>26th</u> day of <u>April</u> 19 <u>99</u> , before me the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Rick Weber</u> [_] personally known to me [ <u>V</u> ] proved to me on the bas	e, Carol Lynne Abrahamson
be the person(﴿) whose name(﴾) subscribed to the withit acknowledged that be executed it. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Parol Lynne Abrahamson  Notary's Signature	Carol Lynne Abrahamson Comm. #1148778 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA SANTA CLARA COUNTY Comm. Exp. July 27, 2001

Rev. 12/29/97 (A2)

**RECORDED: 05/10/1999**